	Oakland Unified School DistrictBoard of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.orgLegislation Details (With Text)				
File #:	20-2223 Version: 1 Name: Resolution - Declaration and Continuation of Emergency and Award of Emergency Contract - Construction Services - McClymonds High Schoo Sewer Replacement Project - ER Plumbing & Construction				gency Contract - nonds High School
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2/2020		In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management	
On agenda:	11/12/2020		Final action:	11/12/2020	
Enactment date:	11/12/2020		Enactment #:	20-1633	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education, by Four-Fifths vote, of Emergency Resolution No. 2021-0122 - Declaration of an Emergency and Award of Contract for Construction Services on behalf of the District to ER Plumbing & Construction*, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide emergency Sewer Replacement Project for McClymonds High School ("Project") in the amount of \$87,406.00 ("Contract"), as the selected contractor ("Contractor"), and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said Contractor with work scheduled to commence on November 4, 2020, and scheduled to last until November 18, 2020 pursuant to the Contract. 4/5 Votes Required *Contractor was selected without competitive bidding because this is an emergency contract . (Public Contract Code §22035 and §22050).				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments: Contact:	 20-2223 Resolution - Declaration and Continuation of Emergency and Award of Emergency Contract - Construction Services - McClymonds High School Sewer Replacement Project - ER Plumbing & Construction Mark.White@ousd.org 				
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By	Acti	on	Result
11/12/2020		pard of Education		opted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education, by Four-Fifths vote, of Emergency Resolution No. 2021-0122 - Declaration of an Emergency and Award of Contract for Construction Services on behalf of the District to ER Plumbing & Construction*, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide emergency Sewer Replacement Project for McClymonds High School ("Project") in the amount of \$87,406.00 ("Contract"), as the selected contractor ("Contractor"), and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said Contractor with work scheduled to commence on November 4, 2020, and scheduled to last until November 18, 2020 pursuant to the Contract.

4/5 Votes Required

*Contractor was selected without competitive bidding because this is an emergency contract . (Public Contract Code §22035 and §22050).